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AERIAL VIEW - EXISTING SITE



EXISTING LAYOUT - GROUND LEVEL

CITY OF LONDON SCHOOL FOR GIRLS
PLAYING FIELD

VOID
ALDERSGATE
STREET
TRONMONGERS' HALL
VOID
200
ALDERSGATE
MUSEUM OF LONDON
ROTUNDA
LONDON WALL
200
ALDERSGATE

ONE LONDON WALL

DILLER SC FIDIO + RENFRO | SHEPPARD ROBSON

BASTION
HOUSE

BARBER
SURGEONS'
HALL

BARBER

SURGEONS'

GARDEN
MONKWELL
HOUSE

MONKWELL
SQUARE



EXISTING LAYOUT - PODIUM LEVEL

CITY OF LONDON SCHOOL FOR GIRLS
PLAYING FIELD

ALDERSGATE
STREET
IRONMONGERS' HALL
VOID
200
ALDERSGATE
MUSEUM OF LONDON
ROTUNDA LONDON WALL
200
ALDERSGATE

ONE LONDON WALL

DILLER SC FIDIO + RENFRO | SHEPPARD ROBSON

BASTION
HOUSE

BARBER
SURGEONS'
HALL

BARBER

SURGEONS'

GARDEN
MONKWELL
HOUSE

MONKWELL
SOQUARE






BACKGROUND / PREVIOUS ITERATION












DESIGN EVOLUTION



PROPOSED LAYOUT - GROUND LEVEL
DATED 12/2022
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MASSING REDUCTION
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Typical Office floor-to-floor section

Composite metal decking + concrete CLT hybrid construction
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CURRENT PROPOSAL







































ALDERSGATE STREET ELEVATION






LANDSCAPE


















LWW SUDS SYSTEM

ROOFSCAPE _ _ & o e oo ; p
1 .
Planted Surfaces above drainage board / attenuation crate . Irrigation
Permeable paving above drainage board / attenuation crate : supply
® <
I Controlled Discharge Building grey
: water systems
1
1
1
1
v

SKY TERRACES

Planted Surfaces above drainage
board / attenuation crate

1
1
1
1
1
SKY TERRACES Y

Planted Surfaces above drainage
board / attenuation crate

SKY TERRACE PLINTHS

|
Planted Surfaces above drainage ® .
board / attenuation crate : Controlled Discharge
I
1
1
I
PODIUM / BOWL PUBLIC REALM - _ e v .
1
Planted Surfaces above drainage board / attenuation crate :
Permeable paving above drainage board / attenuation crate :_._ o WATER TERRACES
1 Controlled eSS .
: Discharge 1
I
! 1
GROUND LEVEL PUBLIC REALM : :
Impermeable paving surfaces positively drained | _ o & & o o e e e e e e e e e e . : BARBER SURGEONS’ I
1
1
Planted Surfaces above made ground infiltrate | : : HALL GARDEN SWALE v
1 1 [
| : 1 Planted swale with infiltration to ground 1
| 1 1
Infiltration 1 M LY [
v - !
?Controlled Discharge Infiltration :
1 to Sewer System ¥
v















LWW SUDS SYSTEM

ROOFSCAPE

Planted Surfaces above drainage board / attenuation crate
Permeable paving above drainage board / attenuation crate

SKY TERRACES

Planted Surfaces above drainage
board / attenuation crate

SKY TERRACES

Planted Surfaces above drainage

board / attenuation crate

SKY TERRACE PLINTHS

Planted Surfaces above drainage
board / attenuation crate

PODIUM / BOWL PUBLIC REALM

1
1
1
|
1
] .
: Controlled Discharge
1
1
1
|
1
v

Attenuation areas:
Bastion - 99m3
Rotunda - 41m3
N.Com - 8m3

Bastion - 72m3
Rotunda - 109m3

‘.---_i

I
Controlled Discharge

¢

Attenuation areas:

Planted Surfaces above drainage board / attenuation crate
Permeable paving above drainage board / attenuation crate

GROUND LEVEL PUBLIC REALM

Impermeable paving surfaces positively drained

! Planted Surfaces above
g made ground infiltrate

L |
1
1
1
1
1 |
v

¥

Infiltration

Bastion - 80m3
Rotunda - 80m3

Attenuation areas:
Planting:

Bastion - 141m3
Rotunda - 99m3
N.Com - 57m3

@ ==~ pssss WATER TERRACES
Controlled ———
Discharge

BARBER SURGEONS’
HALL GARDEN PLANTING

Planted area with infiltration to ground

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

? Controlled Discharge
1 to Sewer System

A 4

v

Infiltration






Inner Facade - Update - Study 3
Fritting added, no mullion caps
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